

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1444/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2022 in FBA No. 1784/2022 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

NEERAJ SONI

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21629/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No. 1559/2023 (II-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23341/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.
Mr. L.k.tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)